manner in which the winding up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the joint liquidators. A member or creditor entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him and such proxy need not also be a member or creditor. In order to be entitled to vote at the meeting, creditors must lodge their proofs of debt (unless previously submitted) and unless they are attending in person, proxies at the offices of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY no later than 12.00 noon on the business day before the meeting. Please note that the Joint Liquidators and their staff will not accept receipt of completed proxy forms by email. Submission of proxy forms by email will lead to the proxy being held invalid and the vote not cast.

Date of Appointment: 26 April 2013

Office Holder details: Francesca Tackie, (IP No. 9713) and Paul W Barber, (IP No. 9469) both of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 340 Deansgate, Manchester, M3 4LY.

Any person who requires further information may contact the Joint Liquidator by telephone on 0161 837 1700. Alternatively enquiries can be made to Phillip Shaughnessy by email at phillip.shaughnessy@begbies-traynor.com or by telephone on 0161 837 1700

F Tackie, Joint Liquidator 29 March 2016

(2513015)

BIOWAYSTE HOLDINGS LIMITED

(Company Number 07323404)

Registered office: One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch, London W1H 7I W

Principal trading address: The Grafton Victors Barns, Northampton Road, Brixworth, Northampton NN6 9DQ

Notice is hereby given in pursuance of Section 106 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 that final meetings of members and creditors of the above company will be held at the offices of Leonard Curtis, Leonard Curtis House, Elms Square, Bury New Road, Whitefield M45 7TA on 25 May 2016 at 11.00 am and 11.15am respectively for the purpose of having an account laid before them, showing the manner in which the winding-up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidators. Any member or creditor entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him/her, and such proxy need not also be a member or creditor. The proxy form must be returned to the above address by no later than 12.00 noon on the business day before the meeting. In the case of a Company having a share capital, a member may appoint more than one proxy in relation to a meeting, provided that each proxy is appointed to exercise the rights attached to a different share or shares held by him, or (as the case may be) to a different £10, or multiple of £10, of stock held by him.

Date of Appointment: 01 April 2016

Office Holder details: *Andrew Duncan*, (IP No. 9319) of Leonard Curtis, One Great Cumberland Place, Marble Arch, London W1H 7LW and *Neil Bennett*, (IP No. 9083) of Leonard Curtis, Leonard Curtis House, Elms Square, Bury New Road, Whitefield, M45 7TA.

Further details contact: Andrew Duncan, Email recovery@leonardcurtis.co.uk Tel: 0161 413 0930

Andrew Duncan and Neil Bennett, Joint Liquidators

24 March 2016 (2513021)

BLUE PLANET TELEVISION LIMITED

(Company Number 06042534)

Registered office: One London Wall, London EC2Y 5HB

Principal trading address: Unit 1, The Gate Centre, Syon Gate Way, Middlesex TW8 9DD

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 that a final meeting of the creditors of the above named company will be held at the offices of Aver Chartered Accountants, c/o KP Audit, 26 Finsbury Square, London EC2A 1DS on 27 April 2016 at 10.00 am for the purpose of receiving an account of the liquidators' acts and dealings and of the conduct of the winding-up of the company during the preceding year.

Any creditor entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy need not be a member of the company. Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged with Aver, CA, 21 York Place, Edinburgh EH1 3EN, no later than 12 noon on 26 April 2016.

WTM Cleghorn, Joint Liquidator, IP No: 5148. Contact info: bcleghorn@aver-ca.com/ 0330 555 6155

ESL Porter, Joint Liquidator, IP No: 9633. Contact info: eporter@averca.com/ 0330 555 6155

Aver Chartered Accountants, 21 York Place, Edinburgh EH1 3EN

(2513050)

BOXING 1989 LTD

(Company Number 06976920)

Registered office: Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE3 3LS

Principal trading address: (formerly) 46 Netherwitton Way, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 5RP

We hereby give notice that Final Meetings of Members and Creditors will be held pursuant to Section 106 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 will be held at Tait Walker, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 3LS on 06 June 2016 at 10.45 am and 11.00 am respectively for the purpose of laying before the meetings an account showing how the winding up has been conducted; the Company's property disposed of; of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Joint Liquidators; and to determine whether the Joint Liquidators should have their release. A member or creditor entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him and such proxy need not also be a member or creditor. Proofs and Proxies must be lodged with us by 12.00 noon on the business day before the meetings at Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 3LS. Unless there are exceptional circumstances, creditors will not be entitled to vote unless their proofs have been lodged and admitted for voting

Date of Appointment: 05 August 2015

Office Holder details: *Gordon Smythe Goldie*,(IP No. 5799) and *Andrew David Haslam*,(IP No. 9551) both of Tait Walker LLP, Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE3 3LS.

For further details contact: The Joint Liquidators, Email: recovery@taitwalker.co.uk Tel: 0191 285 0321

Gordon Smythe Goldie, Joint Liquidator

21 March 2016 (2513012)

BUILDING BRIDGES NORTH WEST COMMUNITY INTEREST COMPANY

(Company Number 07188914)

Registered office: c/o Begbies Traynor, No. 1 Old Hall Street, Liverpool L3 9HF

Principal trading address: N/A

Pursuant to Section 106 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 final meetings of the members and creditors of the above named Company will be held at Begbies Traynor, No. 1 Old Hall Street, Liverpool L3 9HF on 20 May 2016 at 11.00 am and 11.30 am respectively, for the purpose of having an account of the winding up laid before them, showing the manner in which the winding up has been conducted and the property of the Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the joint liquidators. A member or creditor entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him and such proxy need not also be a member or creditor.

In order to be entitled to vote at the meeting, creditors must lodge their proofs of debt (unless previously submitted) and unless they are attending in person, proxies at the offices of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, No 1 Old Hall Street, Liverpool, L3 9HF no later than 12.00 noon on the business day before the meeting. Please note that the Joint Liquidators and their staff will not accept receipt of completed proxy forms by email. Submission of proxy forms by email will lead to the proxy being held invalid and the vote not cast.

Date of Appointment: 27 March 2015

Office Holder details: *Jason Dean Greenhalgh*,(IP No. 009271) of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, No 1 Old Hall Street, Liverpool, L3 9HF and *Gary N Lee*,(IP No. 009204) of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, No 1 Old Hall Street, Liverpool, L3 9HF.